

August 18, 2011

TO: All Interested Bidders

SUBJECT: Invitation for Bid # 11-2127-DS

2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

ADDENDUM #1

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on pages <u>00300-1</u> of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. Bids submitted without acknowledgement of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

The deadline for clarification of questions is <u>August 19, 2011 at 2:00 pm.</u> This deadline has been established to maintain fair treatment of all potential bidders, while maintaining the expedited nature of the Economic Stimulus that the contracting of this work may achieve. Questions received after this date and time shall not be considered.

Attachment: Letter of clarification from Mr. Shea Shoun, Project Engineer,

Manatee County Government dated August 9, 2011 (2 pages)

Bidders:

By way of this Addendum # 1 please replace all bid forms for Bids "A" and Bid "B" for this solicitation with the supplied

Addendum # 1 version attached. (28 pages)

A change has been initiated on the following pages of the IFB plans. By way of this Addendum # 1 all interested bidders will need to remove the following pages, Sheet 7 of 12, Sheet 8 of 12 and replace with the revised sheet 7 of 12 and Sheet 8 of 12 dated 7/22/2011 provided in the Addendum # 1. (2 pages)

Finance Management Department
Mailing Address: Purchasing Division: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941-749-3045 * FAX: 941-749-3034

www.mymanatee.org

Page 2
August 18, 2011
All Interested Bidders
Invitation for Bid # 11-2127-DS
2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

Question posed regarding the requirement of the Installation Floater required—Contractors can locate the information on page 0030-6 section C.14 (f) header <u>Installation Floater which states:</u>

If this contract does not include construction of or additions to above ground building or structures, but does involve the installation of machinery or equipment, contractor shall provide an "Installation Floater" with the minimum amount of insurance to be 100% of the value of such addition(s), building(s), or structure(s).

Performance and Payment Bonds. See C.15 page 00030-7.

Warranty and Guarantee Provisions: <u>See C.07 page 00030-3</u> for the full scope of warranty for this IFB.

A public records request was made for the engineers estimate for this project.

Attached is a copy of the engineer's estimate letter (1) page dated July 22, 2011. It is important to note that Manatee County Government is currently receiving competitive bids which are up to 50% lower than engineer's estimate. (1 page)

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum, you may request <u>in writing</u> that your original, sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be opened on the date stated.

The deadline for submitting sealed Bids at the Manatee County Purchasing Division, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, Florida 34205 is <u>until 2:00 pm on September 7, 2011.</u>

Sincerely,

R. C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO

Purchasing Official

/ds

Attachment (33 pages)

Finance Management Department
Mailing Address: Purchasing Division: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941-749-3045 * FAX: 941-749-3034

www.mymanatee.org



Date:

July 22, 2011

To:

All Bidders

Subject:

FY 2011 Lift Station Rehabilitation - Group 3

Project No.: 402.0019707

The total "construction cost estimate" for the seven (7) aforementioned FY 2011 Lift Station Rehabilitation - Group 3 project is \$525,513, five hundred twenty-five thousand five hundred and thirteen dollars.

This construction cost estimate was determined on July 22, 2011. The construction cost estimate is based on the original specifications and drawings issued. Changes to the specifications subsequent to the original documents by addenda to this bid may not be accounted in this construction cost estimate.

Sincerely,

J. Shea Shoun, P.E.

Project Engineer

MEMORANDUM

Public Works Department 1022 26th Avenue East Bradenton, FL 34208



7.11.11

Phone: 941.708-7450 Fax: 941.708-7431

To: Walter Sowa, Project Manager

From: J. Shea Shoun, PE Date: August 9, 2011

Subject: IFB# 11-2127-DS---2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3 - Response to Bidders' Questions

Responses to bidder questions regarding this project are as follows:

Questions received from TLC Diversified, Inc - July 21, 2011

Question: The bid form for Country Palms (RTU337) calls for items that I do not see on the plans.

Bid item #14 Quick Coupler Adapter & Bid Item #16 Plug Valve are not shown on the drawings. Sheet 4 does not call for a new plug valve and there is a note that says, "Quick Connect to Remain."

Response: Correct. The Bid form has been revised.

2. Question: The bid form for Palm Aire 5 (RTU459) calls for an item that I do not see on the plans.

Bid Item #17 "PVC Pipe Cross/Tee to Plug Valve" - this work is not shown on the drawings. Shouldn't this item not exist?

Response: Correct. The Bid form has been revised.

Question: The bid form for Legacy 10 (RTU660) Part A is followed by Legacy 13 (RTU662) Part B. I
believe the wording is incorrect for the title of the Legacy 13 bid form that comes after Legacy 10.

Response: The Bid forms have been revised.

Questions received from Pro-Rehab Contracting, Inc. - Aug 2, 2011

1. Question: Can you tell me if there will be Cementitious and/or epoxy coating on any or all of the lift stations mentioned in this project?

Response: Non-shrink cementitious grout shall be used for setting wall castings, sleeves, leveling pump bases, doweling anchors into existing concrete and elsewhere as shown on the construction drawings. Exterior coatings for ductile iron pipe and fittings used in wastewater systems shall be either an asphaltic coating per AWWA C151 or a factory-applied epoxy coating per AWWA C550. All valves shall have a factory applied, holiday free, fusion bonded epoxy coating on the interior and exterior.

Questions received from CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC - Aug 8, 2011

1.	Question: We are bidding this project and had a question. Palm Aire 5 has a triplex shown on the
	drawings but you have quantity 2 on your bid form. Can you advise if we are bidding three or two pump
	packages?

Response: The lift station is a triplex, so bid accordingly for three pump packages. Addendum #1 includes revised plans and bid forms to address the discrepancies between them.

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Country Palms, (RTU337)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001332

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S32/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
11	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	311	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	35	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$	\$
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	2	\$	\$
8	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	4	\$	\$
10	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				· 第二章
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
12 13	Flanged Swing Check Valve Intentionally Left Blank	EA	2	\$	\$
14	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
15	S.S. Valve Supports	EA	3	\$	\$
16	Intentionally Left Blank (Addendum # 1)			E CYLLINE	
	Intentionally Left Blank (Addendum # 1)				

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	BID "A"
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Country Palms, (RTU337)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001332

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S32/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	s
20	Repair Ex. Liner (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (Addendum # 1)	SF	4	s	s
21	Intentionally Left Blank	BATTE BAT	STANCE OF	PASSING PASSING	
22	Intentionally Left Blank	TO ALL TON	SATE BASE	STATE OF THE PARTY	Marie Constitution of
23	Intentionally Left Blank	Exemple P	XXXXX	Control of the second	THE RESIDENCE ASSESSED.
24	Intentionally Left Blank	A SANA		Control of the Control	
25	Intentionally Left Blank	ALL STREET	ALCOHOLD IN	Control of the second	
26	Intentionally Left Blank			ASON BURES	54 U2 S 2 2 3 3 5 1 5 1 5 2 3
	SubTotal Construction Cost				s
27	Mobilization				s
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				s
29	Discretionary Work (Addendum # 1)				\$3,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
	BID "A"
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Country Palms, (RTU337)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001332

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S32/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION OF 345 Calendar Days

ITEM	ABENDON # 1						
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	311	\$	\$		
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	35	\$	\$		
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$		
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$	\$		
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$		
66	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$		
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	2	\$	\$		
8	Item removed (Addendum # 1)			# 有 %	X = 1 = 1		
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	4	\$	\$		
10	Item removed (Addendum # 1)						
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	2	\$	\$		
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$		
13	Intentionally Left Blank				as grant to the state		
14	Item removed (Addendum # 1)						
15	S.S. Valve Supports	EA	3	\$	\$		
16	Item removed (Addendum # 1)						
17	Item removed (Addendum # 1)						
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$		

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
	BID "B"
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Country Palms, (RTU337)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001332

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S32/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION OF 345 Calendar Days

19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	s
20	Repair Ex. Liner (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (Addendum # 1)	SF	4	s	•
21	Intentionally Left Blank	STAR ELE	WAY S	WALLSTEIN STREET	A THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
22	Intentionally Left Blank	1000	ARCHARGE STATE		
23	Intentionally Left Blank	最初意思游			
24	Intentionally Left Blank	100 mm		建設 建设置 经	
25	Intentionally Left Blank	18 1 m 2 m	1330000	SAUL MARKET	
26	Intentionally Left Blank	的外上有效性	30	State and leave	
	SubTotal Construction Cost			4 12	s
27	Mobilization			1. W. C.	s
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work (Addendum # 1)				\$3,000.00
李	TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				s

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
	BID "B"
ALITHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

PALM AIRE 5, (RTU 459)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001333

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S34/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	1079	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	71	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	6	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	LB	117	\$	\$
5	6" BPIU BASE EIIS (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	3	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	3	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	4	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System (ADDENDUM #1)	LF	89	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	6	\$	\$
10	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	4	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve (ADDENDUM #1)	EA	3	\$	\$
13	Intentionally Left Blank	4000	SASTON		
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	7	\$	\$
16	Intentionally Left Blank	的是是是	はいい。		
17	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ---- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

PALM AIRE 5, (RTU 459)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001333

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S34/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Repair Ex. Liner , (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM # 1)	SF	74	\$	\$
21	Intentionally Left Blank	源的显然	A 200	especial care	14. 3. 下里 张建
22	Fill & Sod, Bahia	CF	18	s	\$
23	Intentionally Left Blank		潮灰磁		The second second
24	Intentionally Left Blank	政治學問題		国际等级运动	在对对人工作的 医神经炎的
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	LF	30	\$	\$
26	Intentionally Left Blank				THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE
	SubTotal Construction Cost				\$
27	Mobilization				\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$10,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE: PALM AIRE 5, (RTU 459)
PROJECT NUMBER: 402.0019707-5001333

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE: S34/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	1079	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	71	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	6	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings (ADDENDUM # 1)	LB	117	\$	\$
5	6" BPIU Base Ells (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	3	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	3	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	4	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System (ADDENDUM # 1)	LF	89	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	6	\$	\$
10	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	4	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	3		\$
13	Intentionally Left Blank	BEANE B	23.003	建筑是	
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	7	\$	\$
16	Intentionally Left Blank		都公學的		The Court of the Court of
17	ltem removed (Addendum # 1)				

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

PALM AIRE 5, (RTU 459)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001333

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S34/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Repair Ex. Liner, (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM # 1)	SF	74	\$	\$
21	Intentionally Left Blank	Part Hon	N ASS	自由分类验证	(A)
22	Fill & Sod, Bahia	CF	18	\$	\$
23	Intentionally Left Blank		No. 29 To	Self Control of the Control	
24	Intentionally Left Blank	25-125-186	Marie Company	用作用数字中 流	10. 第元的 10.0mm
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	LF	30	\$	\$
26	Intentionally Left Blank	78 Table (19)		ESTABLISHED TO	To all the state of
	SubTotal Construction Cost	The Party of			\$
27	Mobilization	71.00			\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$10,000.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Rosedale 2, (RTU 360)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001334

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S12/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	431	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	48	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$	\$
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	2	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	40	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	4	\$	\$
10	Item removed (Addendum # 1)			11/24 21/2	
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12 13	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
	Intentionally Left Blank Item removed (Addendum # 1)				
15 16	S.S. Valve Supports Intentionally Left Blank	EA	3	\$	\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:_	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:_	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Rosedale 2, (RTU 360)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001334

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S12/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE
17	Item removed (Addendum # 1)	The same			
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				
21	Intentionally Left Blank	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	HILL TO DEED		La Cartal De Carta
22	Intentionally Left Blank	The state of the s	SERVICE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		
23	Intentionally Left Blank				
24	Intentionally Left Blank				
25	Intentionally Left Blank	100 100 100 100			NUMBER OF STREET
26	Intentionally Left Blank		-as-		
					\$
27	Mobilization				\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work				\$3,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)		6		\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE: Rosedale 2, (RTU 360)
PROJECT NUMBER: 402.0019707-5001334

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE: S12/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION OF 345 Calendar Days

ADDENDUM #1

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
11	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	431	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	48	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$	\$
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	2	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	40	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	4	\$	\$
10	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
13	Intentionally Left Blank				AND STREET,
14	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				
15	S.S. Valve Supports	EA	3	\$	\$
16	Intentionally Left Blank				

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)_	

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: BID "B"

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Rosedale 2, (RTU 360)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001334

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S12/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION OF 345 Calendar Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
17	Item removed (Addendum # 1)				
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Item removed (Addendum # 1)			T. M.	
21	Intentionally Left Blank				
22	Intentionally Left Blank		No.		
23	Intentionally Left Blank	建发工品表 图:1		自然性的 是 \$1500	
24	Intentionally Left Blank	企业的数据的	是在原始	ex order consumer	Section Assessment
25	Intentionally Left Blank	100 March			
26	Intentionally Left Blank				
	SubTotal Construction Cost				\$
27	Mobilization				\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				s
29	Discretionary Work				\$3,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Summerfield Village (RTU390)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001335

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S20/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	519	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	57	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$	\$
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	3	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	49	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	4	\$	s
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM # 1)	To the			
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM # 1)	LB	45	\$	\$
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	2		\$
16	Intentionally Left Blank				
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM # 1)	各無預			

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	BID "A"

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ---- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Summerfield Village (RTU390)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001335

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S20/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Intentionally Left Blank		TAX BASE		SAME SERVICE STATE OF THE SERV
21	Intentionally Left Blank	150 600	ED RELIES		the second second
22	Intentionally Left Blank	Leg Legs			
23	Intentionally Left Blank	50 5 34 5 32	103-27-03-2		
24	Intentionally Left Blank	以北部公司		THE REAL PROPERTY.	The second second
25	Intentionally Left Blank	2.35 E	\$6500		
26	Intentionally Left Blank	THE TAXABLE PARTY	100 to 100		Service No. (Called Service Service)
	SubTotal Construction Cost				s
27	Mobilization				s
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work				\$4,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
ALITHODIZED CIONATUDE	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE: Summerfield Village (RTU390)

 PROJECT NUMBER:
 402.0019707-5001335

 SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:
 \$20/T35\$/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION OF 345 Calendar Days

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS		UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	519	\$	\$	
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	57	\$	\$	
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$	
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	8	\$	\$	
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$	
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$	
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	3	\$	\$	
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	49	\$	\$	
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	4	\$	\$	
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM # 1)					
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$	
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$	
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM # 1)	LB	45	\$	\$	
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	<u> </u>	\$	
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	2	i	\$	
16	Intentionally Left Blank	经股份股份	Silver!	S. Texas	Marine Manager	
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM # 1)	建设为			機造魚魚魚	

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Summerfield Village (RTU390)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001335

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S20/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION OF 345 Calendar Days

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Intentionally Left Blank	STALL BY	A COMP	N. 14 100 1	NEW PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
21	Intentionally Left Blank	到民族的地	IV SEPS	有以他心态	
22	Intentionally Left Blank			DID LY ST	The second second
23	Intentionally Left Blank	整点键:油			
24	Intentionally Left Blank		1000		CAN SHAPE STATE OF
25	Intentionally Left Blank	Barrier			AND DE MANAGEMENT
26	Intentionally Left Blank				美国国际国际企业
	SubTotal Construction Cost		12 6 6		\$
27	Mobilization				\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work				\$4,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				s

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Legacy 13, (RTU662)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001336

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S33/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	505	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	58	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	22	\$	\$
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	3	\$	s
8	Item Removed (ADDENDUM # 1)				
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	5	\$	\$
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$	\$
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM # 1)	LB	570	\$	\$
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports	EA	3	\$	\$
16	Plug Valve	EA	1	\$	\$
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	4	\$	\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Legacy 13, (RTU662)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001336

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S33/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Repair Ex. Liner, (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM # 1)	SF	24	s	s
21	Intentionally Left Blank	BEEN AND THE STREET	To the state of th	- Teles - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
22	Intentionally Left Blank	SE COMPANY	建設主席		
23	Concrete, new valve vault floor	CY	7	\$	\$
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	EA	5		
25	Intentionally Left Blank		5	\$	\$
26	Intentionally Left Blank	Carlo San San San	ROAD CO		Service Administration
	SubTotal Construction Cost				\$
27	Mobilization				\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work (ADDENDUM # 1)	(a) (a) (b)			\$6,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Legacy 13, (RTU662)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001336

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S33/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	505	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	58	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	22	\$	\$
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	3	\$	\$
8	Item Removed (ADDENDUM # 1)				
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	5	\$	\$
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$	\$
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM # 1)	LB	570	\$	\$
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	11	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports	EA	3	\$	\$
16	Plug Valve	EA	1	\$	\$
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	LF	4	\$	\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Legacy 13, (RTU662)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001336

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S33/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Repair Ex. Liner, (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM # 1)	SF	24	s	s
21	Intentionally Left Blank	STATE OF		STATE AND ST	Manager Committee
22	Intentionally Left Blank	STAGE MAN	0個個位		包装 独带 别数对现
23	Concrete, new valve vault floor	CY	7	\$	\$
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	EA	5	\$	s
25	Intentionally Left Blank	可是这个的证	阿里·斯	Market State of the State of th	
26	Intentionally Left Blank	1400年	學上經	· 他的 · 医部 · 医部	2900 · 5000 · 5
	SubTotal Construction Cost				\$
27	Mobilization				\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$6,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE: Sabal Cove (RTU470)
PROJECT NUMBER: 402.0019707-5001337

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE: S17/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	729	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	62	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	40	\$	\$
5	BPIU 6" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	3	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	50	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	5	\$	\$
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$	\$
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	650	\$	\$
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	4	\$	\$
	Intentionally Left Blank		图。	《一种教育》	
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve) (ADDENDUM # 1)	LF	10	\$	\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	_
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Sabal Cove (RTU470)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001337

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S17/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Repair Ex. Liner, (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM # 1)	SF	10	\$	\$
21	Mag. Flow Meter	EA	1	\$	\$
22	Intentionally Left Blank	No. 13 Aug 1		STATE OF THE PARTY	Section of the sectio
23	Intentionally Left Blank	30大の日本の	TANK		10人の世界の世界に
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	EA	0.5	\$	\$
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	LF	25	\$	\$
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wet Well	LF	25	\$	\$
	SubTotal Construction Cost	The state of			\$
27	Mobilization			1912	s
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings	No. 3			\$
29	Discretionary Work				\$8,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (Addendum # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Sabal Cove (RTU470)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001337

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S17/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION OF 345 Calendar Days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	729	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	62	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	40	\$	\$
5	BPIU 6" Base Ells	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	3	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	50	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	5	\$	\$
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$	\$
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	650	\$	\$
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	4	\$	\$
16	Intentionally Left Blank	建筑大型建筑	Mary A.		A SAME TO SAME
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve) (ADDENDUM # 1)	LF	10	\$	\$
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ---- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Sabal Cove (RTU470)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001337

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S17/T35S/R18E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION OF 345 Calendar Days

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Repair Ex. Liner, (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM # 1)	SF	10	\$	\$
21	Mag. Flow Meter	EA	1	\$	\$
22	Intentionally Left Blank	建筑建筑	38811	第1997年度新疆	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
23	Intentionally Left Blank				
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	EA	0.5	\$	\$
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	LF	25	\$	\$
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wet Well	LF	25	\$	\$
	SubTotal Construction Cost	S.M.			\$
27	Mobilization	446			\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work				\$8,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Legacy 10, (RTU660)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001338

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S33/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	905	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	62	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	40	\$	\$
5	4" BPIU Base Ells & 4" Tubing (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	3	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	48	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	5	\$	\$
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$	\$
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM # 1)	LB	770		\$
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports	EA	5	\$	\$
16	Plug Valve	EA	1	\$	\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Legacy 10, (RTU660)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001338

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S33/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve) (ADDENDUM # 1)	LF	6	\$	\$
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Repair Ex. Liner, (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM # 1)	SF	24	s	\$
21	Intentionally Left Blank	美国国际	(M. H.	1000000	SANCE DE L'ANDRE
22	Intentionally Left Blank	整體開始	表表为	No. of the last of	
23	Intentionally Left Blank	医	新型學	的数据是一个公司	里的异似的种类的物种
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	EA	5	\$	\$
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	LF	24	\$	\$
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wet Well	LF	25	\$	\$
	SubTotal Construction Cost		不由		\$
27	Mobilization				\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$
29	Discretionary Work (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$8,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calandar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Legacy 10, (RTU660)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001338

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S33/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS:

All work within LS site

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
11	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	905	\$	\$
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	62	\$	\$
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	EA	4	\$	\$
4	HDPE Fittings	LB	40	\$	\$
5	4" BPIU Base Ells & 4" Tubing (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	2	\$	\$
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$	\$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	EA	3	\$	\$
8	2 Inch S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	48	\$	\$
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	5	\$	\$
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	EA	1		\$
11	Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$	\$
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$	\$
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM # 1)	LB	770	\$	\$
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$	\$
15	S.S. Valve Supports	EA	5	\$	\$
16	Plug Valve	EA	1	\$	\$
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve) (ADDENDUM # 1)	LF	6		\$

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	
BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

IFB# 11-2127-DS ----- 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3

PROJECT SITE:

Legacy 10, (RTU660)

PROJECT NUMBER:

402.0019707-5001338

SECTION / TWNSHP / RANGE:

S33/T35S/R19E

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Rehab wetwell & valve vault piping for lift station

PROJECT SITE DIMENSIONS: All work within LS site

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
18	Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$	\$
19	By-Pass Pumping	DAY	10	\$	\$
20	Repair Ex. Liner, (excl. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM # 1)	SF	24	\$	\$
21	Intentionally Left Blank	国用级	P. Eliza	和国物质经验的	PANIS TORONO DE LA PROPERTIDADA DE LA PROPERTIDA DE LA PROPERTIDADA DE
22	Intentionally Left Blank	建筑等的		N. C. B. M. M. M. M.	
23	Intentionally Left Blank	国的规划等	の言語		
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	EA	5	\$	\$
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	LF	24	\$	\$
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wet Well	LF	25	\$	\$
	SubTotal Construction Cost			· 100 · 100	\$
27	Mobilization				\$
28	Miscellaneous Work , Clean Up & Record Drawings			4 2 30	\$
29	Discretionary Work (ADDENDUM # 1)				\$8,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM # 1)				5

BIDDER (FIRM NAME)	_
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	